म्ब्रुप्ता मण्डूल् ति. धार्स्ट-१७७५ र्ग sed 9/24/79

STATE OF KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF
tion filed by USD 444 Professional
centification for certain employees
of WSD 444

72-URE-2-1980 CASE NO.

CERTIFICATION OF REPRESENTATIVE

The designee of the Secretary of the Department of Human Resources has conducted an election in accordance with the Professional Negotiations Act and the Rules of Procedure of the Act and the vote was as follows:

Approximate number of voters __40

Votes for USD 444 Teachers Association (NEA Affiliate) - 18

Votes for USD 444 Professional Teachers Association - 21

Votes for No Representation - 1

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary by the Professional Negotiations Act,

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT USD 444 Professional Teachers Association

has been designated and selected by a majority of the employees of the above named public employer, in the unit described below, as their exclusive representative for the purpose of professional negotiations.

UNIT: Classroom Teachers

Librarians Counselors

EXCLUDE: All other employees of USD 444

Signed on the 7th day of December

, 1979

Paul K. Dickhoff, Jr. Administrative Officer

610 W. 10th, 2nd floor Topeka, Kansas 66612

-URE-2-1980